Implement diagnostic
bits in the process data.
 Supports the IO-Link communication protocol
IO-Link is an open communication interface
technology between the sensor/actuator
and the I/O terminal that is an international
standard, IEC61131-9.
PLC

17-E689
PF3W7 m-X445
How to Order
IO-Link Compatible
3-Color Display
Digital Flow Switch for Water
PF3W7 m-X445
PF3W 7 20 04 LT Q M X445
Integrated display type IO-Link compatible
Rated flow range (Flow range)
04 0.5 to 4 L/min
20 2 to 16 L/min
40 5 to 40 L/min
Calibration certificate (Only for flow rate)
Nil None
A With calibration certificate
*  �The certificate is written in both Japanese
and English.
The integrated display type with tempera-
ture sensor can only display the flow rate.
The temperature sensor is not calibrated.
Bracket/Option
Nil None
R With bracket
Thread type
Nil Rc
N NPT
F G*1
*1  ISO 228 compliant
Piping port size
Symbol Port size
Applicable flow range
04 20 40
03 3/8 V V —
04 1/2 — V V
06 3/4 — — V
Output specification/Temperature sensor
Symbol
Output specification Temperature
sensorOUT1 OUT2
LT IO-Link: Switch output (N/P) — With temperature sensor
Unit specification
Symbol Instantaneous flow rate Accumulated flow Temperature
Nil gal/min gal °C
M L/min L °C
*  �Under the New Measurement Act, units other than SI
(symbol “M”) cannot be used in Japan.
*  Reference: 1 [L/min] = 0.2642 [gal/min]
1 [gal/min] = 3.785 [L/min]
Lead wire/Option
Nil With lead wire with M8 connector (3 m)
N Without lead wire with M8 connector (3 m)
Q With M12-M8 conversion lead wire (0.1 m)*2
*2  ��A cable (3 m) with an M12 connector is also available separately.
Refer to the Web Catalog for details.
Options/Part Nos.
When only optional parts are required, order with the part numbers listed below.
Option Part no. Qty. Note
Bracket
ZS-40-K 1 For PF3W704/720 With 4 tapping screws (3 x 8)
ZS-40-L 1 For PF3W740 With 4 tapping screws (3 x 8)
Lead wire with M8 connector ZS-40-A 1 Lead wire length 3 m
M12-M8 conversion lead wire ZS-40-M12M8-A 1 Lead wire length 0.1 m*1
*1  A cable (3 m) with an M12 connector is also available separately. Refer to the Web Catalog for details.
1